

HEADQUARTERS 41ST INFANTRY BRIGADE P.O. BOX 2301B, PORTLAND, OREGON 97223

LET IT BE KNOWN to all the men and women of the 41st Inf Bde

that

WHEREAS, Governor Victor Atiyeh has held the Oregon National Guard and the 41st Infantry Brigade in the highest esteem

and

WHEREAS, Governor Victor Atiyeh has always shown his great regard for all members of the Oregon National Guard and the 41st Infantry Brigade

and

WHEREAS, Governor Victor Atiyeh continues to support the Oregon National Guard and the 41st Infantry Brigade in all its endeavors

and

NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE KNOWN that Governor Victor Atiyeh is hereby appointed on this 30th of July 1981 as an Honorary Member of the 41st Infantry Brigade and is entitled all rights, opportunities and privileges of such membership.

1 - 5/ 0.

DAVID L. NUDO Brigadier General Commanding

Commission Warrant Certificate #1